FILED

SEP 22 2014

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

# STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

#### **HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES**

In the Matter of	) Case Nos. 11-O-18357-RAH ) (12-O-10962; 12-O-14399)
JOHN REFAAT HABASHY,	)
Member No. 236708,	Order Granting Extension of Time to
A Member of the State Bar.	) Complete Ethics School )
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	)

## TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE-ENTITLED MATTER:

Respondent John Refaat Habashy requested an extension of time within which to complete the State Bar's Ethics School.

The Office of Probation of the State Bar of California opposed respondent's request.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, respondent's motion is **GRANTED** and respondent is hereby **ORDERED** to provide proof of completion of the State Bar's Ethics School on or before

December 31, 2014.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

kwiktag \* 183 821 007

Dated: September 22, 2014

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on September 22, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLETE ETHICS SCHOOL

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

JOHN R. HABASHY 633 W 5TH ST 28TH FL LOS ANGELES, CA 90071 PAUL JEAN VIRGO 9909 TOPANGA BLVD # 282 CHATSWORTH, CA 91311

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on September 22, 2014.

ulieta E. Gonzales

Case Administrator

State Bar Court